

CANCELLATION POLICY

Request for cancellation of the booth reservation and/or sponsorship must be in an official signed written document and sent to the Committee via an email: ibic2022@uj.edu.pl.

In case of booth cancellation received until June 15th 2022, full registration cost minus banking fee shall be refunded to the sponsor.

In case of booth cancellation received after June 15th 2022, registration cost shall be refunded only if the booth can be re-sold; otherwise, no refunds will be given for cancellations made after June 15th 2022.

In case of sponsorship cancellation received until June 15th 2022, full registration cost minus banking fee shall be refunded to the sponsor. No refunds will be given for cancellations made after June 15th 2022.

In the case of unforeseeable and unavoidable events that are beyond the Committee's control and for which the Committee is not responsible, such as force majeure, war, natural disasters, epidemics, pandemics, lockouts, civil unrest or official measures, orders, decrees the participants will be informed immediately.

If due to the above-mentioned disruptions, the event has to be moved to the virtual platform, a virtual B2B platform will be offered as an alternative to the exhibition. In this situation, the registration costs will be reduced.

Full refund minus banking fee will be paid back to sponsors not involved in the virtual platform.

WE LOOK FORWARD TO WORKING WITH YOU.

